| Street as a truck route because of the proposed parking restrictions, stated

A regular meeting of the City Conncil of the City of Charlatte,
Horth Carolina, was held in the Council Chamber, City Hall, on Wednesday,
Novemge 21, 1951, at 4 ofclack p.m., with Mayor Shew Dresiding? and Council-
men Baxtter, Bowvd, Coddingten, ueLlln”erﬁ Jordan and Van Every present.

Abhgent: Councilman Albea.

The invocation was given by Councilman Philip L. Van Every.

FES APPROVE

J\!J«J'

approved as submitted.

~TTYTT e N TETE 00T
CRDINANCE (\ 0. 139) SAFTIC CCDE, ZSTABLISHI
An o
Code Hstablishin
made therein.

T
ng Truck Ro ’tes“ was 1nurod 1ced end dlSCU sed9 nd minor change

Mr. Pavl PBrvin, Attorney representing business firm owners on
North Grazham Street whe nad T GVﬂOHSW“ opposed the designation of Graham

1ﬁnrce contains nc provisions for changing the present park-
orth Greham Street, and as the survey indicates that a1l
th ough truck 4 traffic alz ready moves over Grahem Street,
not raise any objections to the adontion of the ordinanc
happy over the designation of the street as a truck rout
ty, throw the additional 3% truck traffic or a good por-

that since the or
ing regulations on

% of the he;f
clients A
they are Dot
1, of necessit
t onto Graham Street.

;_l. *:g Q,

ery moved the adoption of the ordinance with the
whlcm was seconded by Councilman Baxter, and

Councilman Van
er i
ast as follows

changes incorporated the
carried, with the votes

AYE: Councilmen Baxter, Dellinger, Jordan and Van Every.
NAY: COWﬂcilman Boyde

And Councilman Ceddington not voting.
he ordinance is recorded in full in Ordinance Book 11, at Page 22
TC LOCATE KETTLE HOUSE AT

Councilman Baxter moved that the reguest of the Salvetion Army to
again locate their Kettle House at Independence Scuare from November 24th to
December 25th to solicit funds for the needy of Cherlotte at Christmas, be
eranted. The motion was seconded by CGéuncilman Dellinger, and unanimously

bv an individusl, as requested by the Hospital Study Committee appointed by
the City Council.

151

Upon motion of Councilman Dellinger, seconded by Councilman Jordar,
and uvnanimously carried, the minutes of the last meeting on November 1.4th were

e5
€,

corried.

CALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR STUDY AND SURVEY OF GOCD S TTAN HOSPITAL OPERATICHS.
MotiOﬂ was made by uouﬁ01iman.DelLlnge seconded by Councilman

Ven Zvery, and unanimously carried, allocating $500.00 for the expenses in

connection with a study and survey of the opemations of Good Samaritan Hospital




152

lovenber 21, 1951
Ifinute Book 34- Page 152

REPORT OF BOARD QF APPRAISERS COF BENEFITS AND IMPROVEMENTS ON BALDWIN
CIRCLE EXIEIDING FROM INDEPENDENCE BOULEVARD TO BALDWIN AVENUE.

The City lanager reported that the Report of the Board of Appraipers

of Benefits and Improvements on Baldwin Circle, extending from Independence
Boulevard to Baldwin Avenue, was filed with the City Clerk on November 1.ith.

RESQOLUTION AUTHORIZING ADVERTISEMENT OF PUBLIC HEARING OM NOVEMBER 26th WITH
RESPECT TO BEHNEFITS ON BALDWIN CIRCLE STREET LMPROVEMENTS. 7

A resolution entitled, " Resolution Authorizing Advertisement of
Public Hearing with Hespect to Benefits on Baldwin Clrcle Street Improvements

was introduced and read, and upon motion of Councilmen Van Every, seconded by

Councllman Baxter, was unanimously adopted, fixing the hearing on HNovember
28‘bh-

The resolution is recorded in full in Rssolutions Boolk 1, at Pagg

Nos L47.

SALE OF TAX FORECLOSED PROPERTY AT 1037-41 AND L&43-47 SCOTLAND AVE, COHFIRMED.

Councilman Deliinger moved that the sa’e of tax foreclosed nro-

perty at public anction on November 5th, located at 1637-41 and 1643-47 Scoty

land Avenue, be confirmed té the high bidder, Ceorge W. Wray at $3,075.00.
The motion was seconded by Councilman Jordan, and unanimously carried.

- SETTLREMENT OF CLATI. OF TATHE BUILDING, INC. FOR DAMAGES TO PLATE GLASS WINDOW,

Motion was made by Councilman Boyd, seconded by Councilman Jordan,
and unanimously -carried, authorizing the settlement of claim in the amount of

$128.74 of Tate Building, Inc., for damages to the plate glass window in the
Tate Building, at 3rd and Tryon Streets by a street sign falling against the
window. ‘

STREETS TAKEN OVER FOR MAINTENANCE.

Upoﬁ motion of Councilman Boyd, seconded by Councilman Jordan,

and unanimously carried, the following streels were taken over for maintenance:

(a) Y. Graham St. from Moretz Ave. to 100 ft. north of Winston §t.

(v) Winston St. from N. Graham St. to Grimes St.

(¢) Grimes St. from Moretz Ave. to 100 ft. north of Winston S5t.

(d) Forest Drive, from Harris Road to Wendover Road.

(e} Fleetwood Drive, from Mitlerton Ave. to Berryhill Road.

(f) Evergreen Drive, from Millerton Ave. to Fleetwood Drive.

(g) Druid Circle south, from end of present maintenance to
Druid Circle Horth.

(h) Druid Circle north, from end of present maintenance to
Druid Circle south.

COUNCILIAN CODDINGTON NOT PRESENT FOR REMATINDER OF HEETIIG.

Councilman Coddingbon left the meeting on business at this time.
and was not present for the remainder of the session.

WHITE STREET TAKEN QVER FOR LiMITED MAINTENANCE.

Councilman Jordan moved that White Street, from Burton Street 304
feel west be taken over for limited maintenance, as recormended by the City
“Manager. The motion was seconded by Councilman Dellinger, and unanimously

carried.

TREE REMOVALS.

Motion was made by Councilman Jordan, seconded by Councilman
Dellinger, and unanimously carried, authorizing the removal of trees at the

following locations:
(a) Two trees from the planting strip at 1207 Myrlle ivenue.

(t) Three trees from the planting strip at 504 N. Tryon Street.

PdIy6




supplies:

November 21, 1951
Minute Book 34 - Page 153

COLSTRUCTION OF INEW SANITARY SEWERS APPROVED.

Upon

and wnanimously carried, the construction of new sanitary sewers was authoriz
at the following locations:

(a)

(b)

(c)

(a)

CONTRACTS AWARDED FOR SUPELIES.

Unon

Every, and vnamimously carried, contracts were awarded for the following

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d1

(e)

(£)

CONSTRUCTION OF DRIVEWAY ENTRANCES AUTHORIZED.

Motion was mede by Councilmen Boyd, seconded by Councilman Yan
Every, and unanimously carried, authorizing the constructioh of drivewey
entrances at the following locations: -

motion of Councilman Jordan, secorded by Councilman Boyd,

205 ft. sewer -in allev west of Whiting Ave. at an estimated
cost of $610.00,:all costs to be borne by the City.

188 £t. sewer in E, Bland St. at an estimated cost of $700.0
$200.00 of the cost will be borne by the City and $500.00 by
the applicant, Lance, Inc., which wiil not be refunded.

280 ft. sewer in Hillside Averue, at an estimated cost of
$1.,080.00, all costs to be borne by the City.

1,222 ft. sewer in Dilworth Drive and Floral Avenue, at an

estimated cost of $2,690,00, all costs to be borne by the
City..

motion of Councilman Dellinger, seconded by Councilman Van

Contract with Motorela, Ind., for Five &-volt units frequency
45,1 megacycle range, Seven 12-volt units frequency 33.94

megacycle range and One 6-volt unit frequency 33.94 megacycle

range, at a total vprice of #7,856.51, subject to cash discouy
of $2,210.51.

Contract with Baker-Mitehell Company for 10,000 lin. feet
of L~inch single hub Cast Iron Soil Pipe in 5 ft. joints, at
a unit orice of .5988 , totaling $5,988,00 and 100 standard
cast iron soil pipe L-inch regular bends, at a unit price
of .70, totaling $70.00, at a total price for both ifems of
$5,058,00, subject to cash discofint of §121.1.6.

Contract with Badger leter Company, for 24,2-inch water
reters, at a net delivered price of $3,11L.72.

Contract with Hersey Mfg. Company, for 6, 3-inch weter meters;
at a net delivered price of $1,947.5C.

Contract with Hersey Mfg. Company, for 2, L~inch comound LT
water meters, at a net delivered price of $1.,089.00,

Contract with The Textile Mill Supply Company, for 630! a1
Jeffrev Coupled Chain with F-2 altachments every 36 links

and 48t No. 433% Jeffrey Coupled Chain, at a total price of
#1,370.00, subject to 2% cash discount, for the Water Devart
nent.,

One 20-ft. entrance at 225 W, 2nd St.

153

nt

e -

One
Cne
Cne
Two
Tro

30-ft.
LO-ft.
L0 ft.
4LO-Tt,
LO-ft.

entrance
entrance
entrance

at 1333 Romany Aoad.
at 1loo Hutchinson /lvenue.

at 1102 Hutchinson Avenue.

entrances at 410 Dalton fvenue.
entrances on Hutchinson Ave. and Two AC-ft.
entrances on Dalton Avenue for 1108 Hutchinson Avenue.




154

lioverber 21, 1951
Minute Boolt 34 -~ Page 154

SPECTAL OFFICER PERMIT AUTHORIZED ISSUED TC PETER T, NEWIOH.

Councilman Van Every'moved that the reqvest of Mr. Peter T.
Newton, RFD #5, for a Special Yfficer Permit for use on the premises of Whitin
Machine Worls, be granted. The motion was seconded by Councilman Jordan, and
unanimously cartied.

REPORT THAT LEASES WITH EASTERN ATRIINES AND KEETER BODY & TRAILER CCOMPANY
FOR ATRPCRT BUILDINGS COICLUDED.

The City Manager reported that leases have been condluded with
Bastern firlines for one acre of land at the Adirport for the location of fuelfk
ing pits, and with Keeter Body & Trailer Company for Building #295, for a
peried of one year at blBA 00 monthly rental.

TRANSFER OF CEMETERY LOTS.

Upon motion of Councilman Van Every, seconded by Councilman
Dellinger, and unanimously carried, the layor and City Clerk were avihoriszed
to execute deeds for the transfer of the following cemetery lots:

(2) Deed to Re H. Smith and wife, for Lot }&4, Section b=ty
Evergreen Cemetery at $81.90C.

(b) Deed to Steve Boukedes, for Lot 107, Section 4-h, Evergreen
Cemetery, at $1.63.80C.

(c) Deed to T. E. Humphrey, for northwest quarter for Lot 59,
Section Johnson-Anmex, Pinewood Cemetery, at $25.00.

(d) Duplicate deed to Estate of ‘rmonia Humphrey and Thos.Quinn
for northeast quarter of Lot 69, Section Johnson-fnnex,
Pinewood Cemetery, at $1.00 for new deed.

SALE OF SURPLUS ATHPORT BUILDINGS NOSe. 343 and 344.

and utnenimously carried, the sale of swrplus buildings at Douglas Hunicipal
Adrport was-authorized as follows:

(a) Building No. 343 to New Bethel Holiness Church at $200.00.
(b) Building No. 3Lk to Shile Baptist Church at $200.00.
SETTLEMENT OF CLATM OF J. Ge GROENE, FORMER SPECIAL POLICEMAN AT MORRTS FIELD.

Councilman Dellinger moved that settlement of claim of Mr. J. G.
Greene, former Special Policeman at Morris Field, be authorized in the amount
of $2,119.93, as recommended. The motion was seconded by Councilman Baxter,
and carrled, with the votes cast as follows:

AYHE: Councilmen Béxter, Dellinger, Jordan and Van Every.
Nay: Councilman Boyd. ,

RELOCATION OF SOUTHERN BRLL TELEPHONE COMPANY LINES. ON SUGAW CREEK DISPORAL
IPLANT PROPERTY, ,

Mr. Yancey, City Manager, advised that the Southern Bell Telephos
Company lines on the Sugaw Creek Dispesal Plant property should be relocated,
which would cost aporoximately $8,000.,00, or removed, and if left as they now
are they can cost considerable damage. Councilman Van Every moved that the
lines be relocated at a cost not to exceed $8,000.00. The motion was seconded
by Councilman Baxter, and unanimously carried.

Unon motion of Couvneilman Boyd, seconded by Counciiman Van Every,

PAIY6



liovember 21, 1651
IHnute Book 34 - Page 155

SALARY QF CITY RECORDER IIICEEASED TQ $7,500.00.

Councilman Van Every stated that the present salary of Judge
J. C. Sedberry, City Recorder, at $5,500.00 is not comparable to the work

he is doing nor with other department heads of the City; he stated further
that in his opinion Judge Sedberry is doilrig a very fine job. He moved that
the salary of the City Recorder be increased to $7,500.00 effective December

ADJOURIMENT o

Upon motion of Councilman Jordan, seconded by Councilman Van
Fvery, and unanimously carried, the meeting was adjourned.

Devio P Mot

City Clerk e

1, 1951. The motion was seconded by Councilman Jordan, and unamimously carried.

155





